

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 198 of 2025****RAMKUMAR PANDEY *versus* SMT. ANITA PANDEY****Order Sheet**

22.09.2025	Mr. Sudeep Verma, Advocate for the appellant. Notice issued to respondent received unserved due to incomplete address. Issue fresh notice to the respondent on correct address by ordinary and speed post, on payment of P.F., as per Rules. Lis the case after receipt of service report. Sd/ - (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	