

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 198 of 2025****RAMKUMAR PANDEY versus SMT. ANITA PANDEY****Order Sheet**

19/11/2025	Mr. Sudeep Verma, Advocate for the Appellant. Issue fresh notice to the Respondent on his correct address by ordinary as well as speed post. PF and copies within 7 days. The appellant is granted six weeks' time to file proper paper-book in accordance with the Chhattisgarh High Court Rules. List it thereafter. Sd/- Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Judge
-Shubham	