

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 198 of 2025****RAMKUMAR PANDEY *versus* SMT. ANITA PANDEY****Order Sheet**

23/03/2026	None for the appellant. Mr. Girish Sahu, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 2 weeks time to rectify the default as pointed by the Registry. List this case after 2 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	